
c2016-129A
OPP--OPPOSITION

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Local Land Services Amendment Bill 2016

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Membership of Native Vegetation Panel**
Page 21, Schedule 1 [3], line 11. Omit “Minister”. Insert instead “Governor”.
- No. 2 **Membership of Native Vegetation Panel**
Page 21, Schedule 1 [3], line 13. Omit “3 members appointed by the Minister”. Insert instead “5 members appointed by the Governor”.
- No. 3 **Membership of Native Vegetation Panel**
Page 21, Schedule 1 [3], line 16. Omit “a person”. Insert instead “2 persons”.
- No. 4 **Membership of Native Vegetation Panel**
Page 21, Schedule 1 [3], line 18. Omit “a person”. Insert instead “2 persons”.
- No. 5 **Decisions of Native Vegetation Panel**
Page 21, Schedule 1 [3]. Insert after line 21:
(4) Any decision of the Panel under this Division has no effect unless it is supported by at least 4 members of the Panel.
- No. 6 **Public information registers**
Page 25, Schedule 1 [3], line 37. Omit “aggregate”.
- No. 7 **Public information registers**
Page 25, Schedule 1 [3], line 39. Omit “aggregate”.
- No. 8 **Public information registers**
Page 25, Schedule 1 [3], line 41. Omit “aggregate”.
- No. 9 **Public information registers**
Page 26, Schedule 1 [3], line 3–6. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
(2) Information is to be included in a public information register as soon as practicable after it is obtained by Local Land Services.

(3) The information in any public information register is to include details that identify the land to which the information relates [REDACTED].

No. 10 **Public information registers**

Page 25, Schedule 1 [3], lines 9–12. Omit all words on those lines.